502783065 04/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2829660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA N.V.	04/16/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FURIEX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	3900 PARAMOUNT PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 150
City:	MORRISVILLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14171366

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-863-9700

Email: rsanzgiri@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4220-167-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RITA P. SANZGIRI
SIGNATURE:	/Rita P. Sanzgiri/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_executed\_Janssen\_to\_Furiex#page1.tif source=Assignment\_executed\_Janssen\_to\_Furiex#page2.tif source=Assignment\_executed\_Janssen\_to\_Furiex#page3.tif

PATENT 502783065 REEL: 032756 FRAME: 0872

# ASSIGNMENT(tc "ASSIGNMENT")

WHEREAS, Janssen Pharmaceutica, N.V., a corporation organized under the laws of Belgium ("JANSSEN"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications set forth in Attachment A to this ASSIGNMENT ("Patents").

Furiex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("FURIEX"), a Delaware corporation desires to own JANSSEN's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions described and/or claimed in the Patents, in all countries throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JANSSEN hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to FURIEX, its lawful successors and assigns, JANSSEN's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, the inventions described and/or claimed therein, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Patents, and all applications for Letters Patent filed for the inventions described and/or claimed in the Patents in any foreign country and all Letters Patent granted in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and JANSSEN hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions described and/or claimed in the Patents to FURIEX, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, JANSSEN HEREBY further covenants that JANSSEN has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, JANSSEN will take all actions and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and JANSSEN has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 032756 FRAME: 0873

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

JANSSEN PI	HARMACEUTICA, N.V.		
Вў: / 🧲	one of the state o		
Name: 77	OTHER MET MECHANISM		
Title: $4 \le 6$ Date: $6$	15taat Secuetas April 2013	<u></u>	
	County of Middleses	<u>(                                    </u>	•
	State of Men Level	<u> </u>	
	Subscribed and swor	n to before me this W. Adadevois	, 2013
[Seal]		State of New Jersey	
		Notary Expiration Date: 05/06/2015	
		My Commission Expires: 05/06/200	and a second
FURIEX PHA	ARMACEUTICALS, INC.		
By:	June Almers III 25) dent + CMO 16, 2013		
,	County of Wake	)	
	State of North Caro		
	Subscribed and swor	n to before me this 6 day of May	, 2013
[Seal]		<u>herre</u> \$1000	
		My Commission Expires: 12/22/2017	

-2-

# ATTACHMENT A

Patents and Applications, entitled "Novel Crystals and Process of Making 5-([[2-Amino-3-(4-Carbamoyl-2,6-Dimethyl-Phenyl)-Propiony]-[1-(4-Phenyl-1H-Imidazol-2-Yl)-Ethyl]-Amino}-Methyl)-2-Methoxy-Benzoic Acid"

**RECORDED: 04/25/2014** 

Attorney Ref. No.	Country Name	Status	Filed Date	Serial #	Publication Date	Publication No.	issue Date	Patent No.
4220-167-PROV	UNITED STATES	EXPIRED	7/9/2007	60/948,584		e de la companya de l		
4220-167	UNITED STATES	ISSUED	7/7/2008	12/168,331	1/15/2009	US 2009-0018179 A1	8/9/2011	7,994,206
4220-167-PCT	WIPO	NAT PHASE	7/7/2008	PCT/US08/69318	1/15/2009	WO 2009/009480		
4220-167-PAU	AUSTRALIA	PENDING	7/7/2008	2008275270				
4220-167-PBR	BRAZIL	PENDING	7/7/2008	Pi0813632-7			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
4220-167-PCA	CANADA	PENDING	7/7/2008	2,695,126				
4220-167-PCN	CHINA	PENDING	7/7/2008	200880024059.7				
4220-167-PCO	COLOMBIA	PENDING	7/7/2008	10-000935				
4220-167-PCR	COSTA RICA	PENDING	7/7/2008	forthcoming		e de la composition		
4220-167-PEA	EURASIAN PATENT	PENDING	7/7/2008	201070116				
4220-167-PEC	ECUADOR	PENDING	7/7/2008	10-9863				
4220-167-PEG	EGYPT	PENDING	7/7/2008	33/2010				
4220-167-PEP	EUROPEAN	PENDING	7/7/2008	08781434.9				
4220-167-PEPHK	HONG KONG	PENDING	7/7/2008	10107932.4				
4220-167-PID	INDONESIA	PENDING	7/7/2008	W00201000054				
4220-167-PIL	ISHAEL	PENDING	7/7/2008	203081				
4220-167-PIN	INDIA	PENDING	7/7/2008	58/KOLNP/2010				
4220-167-PJP	JAPAN	PENDING	7/7/2008	2010516175				
4220-167-PKR	SOUTH KOREA	PENDING	7/7/2008	10-2010-7002535				
4220-167-PLK	SRI LANKA	PENDING	7/7/2008	PCT/US08/69318			1	
4220-167-PMX	MEXICO	PENDING	7/7/2008	MX/A/2010/000323	-			
4220-167-PMY	MALAYSIA	PENDING	7/7/2008	PI2010000053				
4220-167-PNI	NICARAGUA	PENDING	7/7/2008	2010/0001				
4220-167-PEPNO	NORWAY	PENDING	7/7/2008	08781434.9		de a de la composición del composición de la composición del composición de la composición del composición de la composición del composición del composición		
4220-167-PNZ	NEW ZEALAND	PENDING	7/7/2008	582420				
4220-167-PPH	PHILIPPINES	PENDING	7/7/2008	10-2010-500060				
4220-167-PSG	SINGAPORE	PENDING	7/7/2008	201000095-8				
4220-167-PSG-DIV	SINGAPORE	PUBLISHED	7/7/2008	201208093-3	12/28/2012	185941		
4220-167-PUA	UKRAINE	PENDING	7/7/2008	201001286				
4220-167-PVN	VIETNAM	PENDING	7/7/2008	1-2009-02869		o de la companya della companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya		
4220-167-PZA	SOUTH AFRICA	PENDING	7/7/2008	2010/00921				
4220-167-1	UNITED STATES	PUBLISHED	7/1/2011	13/175,342	10/27/2011	US 2011-0263868		

PATENT REEL: 032756 FRAME: 0875